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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

3,191

3,065

2,270

224

32,303

27,617

$13,256,663

$480

2,075

15.3

29.9

1,639

679

23

1,446

383

Previous
Month

3,037

2,889

2,268

224

38,967

33,266

$15,338,396

$461

2,714

15.3

30.1

1,704

760

54

15

1,922

514

Month Ending : October 31, 2024

Year
Ago

3,252

3,093

2,219

149

33,763

28,434

$13,218,634

$465

2,171

14.5

26.6

1,716

626

139

37

1,670

451

Percent Change
Previous Year
Month Ago
5.1% -1.9%
6.1% -0.9%
0.1% 2.3%
0.0% 50.3%
-17.1% -4.3%
-17.0% -2.9%
-13.6% 0.3%
4.1% 3.3%
-23.5% -4.4%
0.2% 5.7%
-0.5% 12.5%
-3.8% -4.5%
-10.7% 8.5%
-57.4% -83.5%
-53.3% -81.1%
-24.8% -13.4%
-25.5% -15.1%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

45,134

42,736

31,097

2,745

447,935

389,008

$177,717,148

$457

27,854

15.3

29.9

24,688

7,389

920

239

16,172

4,148

2023

42,609

40,739

30,358

2,726

401,173

347,261

$152,254,687

$438

24,494

14.5

26.6

23,304

5,904

1,169

322

17,551

4,539

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



